GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT.

NO.PA.30/2005/Pt.I/Vol.II/693

Dated Shillong, the 13th December, 2016

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this department Notification No.PA.30/2005/Pt/275 dt. 3/4/2007 the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to designate the following officers as Appellate Authority, Public Information Officer, Assistant Information Officer for implementation of the Right to Information Act 2005 in the state in respect of Parliamentary Affairs Department :-

Sl.No.	Public Authority	Appellate Authority	Public Information	Assistant Public
		50 1072 PA	Officer	Information Officer
1.	Department of Parliamentary Affairs	Shri W. Khyllep, IAS, Secretary, Parliamentary Affairs	Shri A.K.Sangma Joint Secretary, Parliamentary Affairs	Smti Belginia N. Tariang, Superintendent
		Department.	Department	Parliamentary Affairs

(Shri A.K. Sangma)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Parliamentary Affairs Department.

Memo. NO.PA.30/2005/Pt.I/Vol.II/693-A Copy to :-

Dated Shillong, the 13th December, 2016

- 1. The Private Secretary to Chief Minister/Deputy Chief Minister, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to Minister/Parliamentary Secretaries, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary/Additional Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Secretary, State Information Commission, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretaries Shillong.
- 6. The Director, Printing and stationary, Meghalaya, Shillong to kindly public the Notification in the next issue of Meghalaya Gazette.
- 7. The Commissioner & Secretary, Information & Public Relation, Shillong.
- 8. Senior Technical Director & State Information Officers for favour of information and necessary action.

By order etc.,

Joint secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Parliamentary Affairs Department.